IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

X
In re: : Chapter 11
ADVANTA CORP., et al.,' : Case No. 09-13931 (KJC)
Debtors. : (Jointly Administered)
X

Objections Due: June 24, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (ET)
Hearing Date: to be determined if objection(s) filed

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SCHEDULED AND/OR FILED CLAIMS

TO: HOLDERS OF SATISFIED CLAIMS LISTED ON EXHIBIT A HERETO AND ALL
PARTIES-IN-INTEREST.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that FTI Consulting, Inc., as the Trustee for the trusts
established under the confirmed Plan of Reorganization of Advanta Corp., et al. (the “Trustee”)
has identified you as the holder of a claim or claims filed against one or more of the Debtors or
listed by one or more of the Debtors on their respective schedules of liabilities (whether filed or
scheduled, a “Claim”).

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, according to the Debtors’ books and

records, your Claim has been satisfied in whole or in part), waived, and/or released, as set forth

more fully on Exhibit A? hereto in the amounts set forth therein.

The Debtors in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s
federal tax identification number, were Advanta Corp. (2070) (“Advanta”), Advanta Investment Corp. (5627),
Advanta Business Services Holding Corp. (4047), Advanta Business Services Corp. (3786), Advanta Shared
Services Corp. (7074), Advanta Service Corp. (5625), Advanta Advertising Inc. (0186), Advantennis Corp.
(2355), Advanta Mortgage Holding Company (5221), Advanta Auto Finance Corporation (6077), Advanta
Mortgage Corp. USA (2654), Advanta Finance Corp. (8991), Advanta Ventures Inc. (5127), BE Corp. (8960),
ideablob Corp. (0726), Advanta Credit Card Receivables Corp. (7955), Great Expectations International Inc.
(0440), Great Expectations Franchise Corp. (3326), and Great Expectations Management Corp. (3328).

If any proof of claim has been disallowed by an order of the Court, nothing herein (i) shall constitute an
admission as to the validity of such claim; and (ii) shall be interpreted as seeking or consenting to modification
of such order.
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that unless an objection to this notice is filed with
the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware and served upon the undersigned
counsel to the Trustee so as to be received on or before June 24, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Prevailing
Eastern Time), the Trustee will cause a notation to be made on the official claims register
indicating that your Claim has been satisfied.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that to the extent that you contest the satisfaction
of your Claim in any manner, the Trustee reserves the right to object to your Claim on any basis
whatsoever.

Dated: May 24, 2011 DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
Wilmington, Delaware

/s/ Howard A. Cohen

Howard A. Cohen (DE 4082)

1100 North Market Street, Suite 1000
Wilmington, DE 19801

Telephone: (302) 467-4200
Facsimile: (302) 467-4201

-and -

Robert K. Malone (pro hac vice)

Marita S. Erbeck (pro hac vice pending)
500 Campus Drive

Florham Park, NJ 07932-1047
Telephone: (973) 549-7000

-and -

Roger G. Schwartz (pro hac vice)
Aaron M. Singer (pro hac vice)
Catherine M. Martin (pro hac vice)
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

885 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022-4834
Telephone: (212) 906-1200

Counsel for FTI Consulting, Inc., as Trustee
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EXHIBIT A
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Sched/Claim # Claimant Name

EXHIBIT A

Claim Amount

52019018936
845
52019018466
2444
1175
161
1809
$2019018456
S2019018445
2253
1191
1704
2087
2088
2089
2090
2091
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097
2098
2119
2120
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2126
2140
2141
2176
2232
2233
2249
2250
2255
2256
2259
2260
2418
2419
2575
2576

CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT
COR-0-VAN

DOCUSAFE DATA AND RECORDS MGT
IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT INC
PORTER COUNTY TREASURER
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
GOODMAN, ELLEN
NETJETS AVIATION, INC.
RONALD LUBNER
DUBOW, JAY
HOLDERER, AMY
DIEBOLD, TERRY L
ALBERT, DONALD E
HEWITT, GLORIA
KINKADE, KATHERINE
GIUSTI, SUSAN

GIUSTI, SUSAN

FINE, KATHLEEN JO
FINE, KATHLEEN JO
PRESTON, LEE L
PRESTON, LEE L
BROWNE, PHILIP M
BROWNE, LIANE
BROWNE, LIANE
PLAVNER, JODIT.
PLAVNER, JODIT
SNYDER, DEBRA
SNYDER, DEBRA
SALISBURY, ROBERTA A
SALISBURY, ROBERTA A
KELLY, PATRICIA D.
KELLY, PATRICIA D
REBECK, KATHLEEN
LIPPO, LINDA
MCALEER, JOSEPH P
GORDON, NEIL]
GORDON, NEIL ]
EPSTEIN, DONNA B
EPSTEIN, DONNA B
STONE, ETHAN G
STONE, ETHAN G
MULLIN, JAMES
MULLIN, JAMES
JACINTO, LEONORA G
JACINTO, LEONORA G
WILSON, CATHY
WILSON, CATHY

795.56
7,987.92
5,704.90
5,906.05

73.52
2,080.44
10,849.90
133,675.61
2,000.00
10,950.00

10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00

10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00
10,950.00

10,950.00
10,950.00

Comments

Paid as cure

Paid as cure

Paid as cure

Paid as cure

Paid per Plan

Paid per Plan

Satisfied claim as severance
Paid pursuant to Stipulation
Paid

Satisfied claim as severance (Indemnification portion of claim not being deemed satisfied)

Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
Satisfied claim as severance
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