## IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

	X	
n re:	:	Chapter 11
ADVANTA CORP., <u>et al.</u> ,¹	:	Case No. 09-13931 (KJC)
Debtors.	:	(Jointly Administered)
	X	Objections Due: June 24, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (ET)

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SCHEDULED AND/OR FILED CLAIMS

Hearing Date: to be determined if objection(s) filed

TO: HOLDERS OF SATISFIED CLAIMS LISTED ON <u>EXHIBIT A HERETO AND ALL PARTIES-IN-INTEREST.</u>

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that FTI Consulting, Inc., as the Trustee for the trusts established under the confirmed Plan of Reorganization of Advanta Corp., et al. (the "Trustee") has identified you as the holder of a claim or claims filed against one or more of the Debtors or listed by one or more of the Debtors on their respective schedules of liabilities (whether filed or scheduled, a "Claim").

**PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE** that, according to the Debtors' books and records, your Claim has been satisfied <u>in whole or in part</u>), waived, and/or released, as set forth more fully on <u>Exhibit A</u><sup>2</sup> hereto in the amounts set forth therein.

WM01/7867340.1

The Debtors in these jointly administered chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, were Advanta Corp. (2070) ("Advanta"), Advanta Investment Corp. (5627), Advanta Business Services Holding Corp. (4047), Advanta Business Services Corp. (3786), Advanta Shared Services Corp. (7074), Advanta Service Corp. (5625), Advanta Advertising Inc. (0186), Advantaennis Corp. (2355), Advanta Mortgage Holding Company (5221), Advanta Auto Finance Corporation (6077), Advantaentaen Mortgage Corp. USA (2654), Advantaen Finance Corp. (8991), Advantaen Ventures Inc. (5127), BE Corp. (8960), ideablob Corp. (0726), Advantaen Credit Card Receivables Corp. (7955), Great Expectations International Inc. (0440), Great Expectations Franchise Corp. (3326), and Great Expectations Management Corp. (3328).

If any proof of claim has been disallowed by an order of the Court, nothing herein (i) shall constitute an admission as to the validity of such claim; and (ii) shall be interpreted as seeking or consenting to modification of such order.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that unless an objection to this notice is filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware and served upon the undersigned counsel to the Trustee so as to be received on or before June 24, 2011 at 4:00 p.m. (Prevailing Eastern Time), the Trustee will cause a notation to be made on the official claims register indicating that your Claim has been satisfied.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that to the extent that you contest the satisfaction of your Claim in any manner, the Trustee reserves the right to object to your Claim on any basis whatsoever

Dated: May 24, 2011

Wilmington, Delaware

## DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

/s/ Howard A. Cohen

Howard A. Cohen (DE 4082) 1100 North Market Street, Suite 1000 Wilmington, DE 19801 Telephone: (302) 467-4200 Facsimile: (302) 467-4201

- and -

Robert K. Malone (pro hac vice) Marita S. Erbeck (pro hac vice pending) 500 Campus Drive Florham Park, NJ 07932-1047 Telephone: (973) 549-7000

- and -

Roger G. Schwartz (pro hac vice) Aaron M. Singer (pro hac vice) Catherine M. Martin (pro hac vice) LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 885 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022-4834

Telephone: (212) 906-1200

Counsel for FTI Consulting, Inc., as Trustee

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **EXHIBIT A**

Sched/Claim #	Claimant Name	Claim Amount	Comments
S2019018936	CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT	795.56	Paid as cure
845	COR-O-VAN	7,987.92	Paid as cure
S2019018466	DOCUSAFE DATA AND RECORDS MGT	5,704.90	Paid as cure
2444	IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT INC	5,906.05	Paid as cure
1175	PORTER COUNTY TREASURER	73.52	Paid per Plan
161	STATE OF NEW JERSEY	2,080.44	Paid per Plan
1809	GOODMAN, ELLEN	10,849.90	Satisfied claim as severance
S2019018456	NETJETS AVIATION, INC.	133,675.61	Paid pursuant to Stipulation
S2019018445	RONALD LUBNER	2,000.00	Paid
2253	DUBOW, JAY	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance (Indemnification portion of claim not being deemed satisfied)
1191	HOLDERER, AMY	-	Satisfied claim as severance
1704	DIEBOLD, TERRY L	-	Satisfied claim as severance
2087	ALBERT, DONALD E	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2088	HEWITT, GLORIA	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2089	KINKADE, KATHERINE	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2090	GIUSTI, SUSAN	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2091	GIUSTI, SUSAN	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2092	FINE, KATHLEEN JO	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2093	FINE, KATHLEEN JO	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2094	PRESTON, LEE L	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2095	PRESTON, LEE L	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2096	BROWNE, PHILIP M	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2097	BROWNE, LIANE	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2098	BROWNE, LIANE	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2119	PLAVNER, JODI T.	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2120	PLAVNER, JODI T	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2121	SNYDER, DEBRA	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2122	SNYDER, DEBRA	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2123	SALISBURY, ROBERTA A	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2124	SALISBURY, ROBERTA A	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2125	KELLY, PATRICIA D.	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2126	KELLY, PATRICIA D	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2140	REBECK, KATHLEEN	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2141	LIPPO, LINDA	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2176	MCALEER, JOSEPH P	-	Satisfied claim as severance
2232	GORDON, NEIL J	-	Satisfied claim as severance
2233	GORDON, NEIL J	- 	Satisfied claim as severance
2249	EPSTEIN, DONNA B	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2250	EPSTEIN, DONNA B	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2255	STONE, ETHAN G	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2256	STONE, ETHAN G	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2259	MULLIN, JAMES	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2260	MULLIN, JAMES	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2418	JACINTO, LEONORA G	-	Satisfied claim as severance
2419	JACINTO, LEONORA G	10.050.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2575	WILSON, CATHY	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance
2576	WILSON, CATHY	10,950.00	Satisfied claim as severance